
 
DRR-WG Meeting 
Meeting Minutes 
26th August, 2016 

 
 
Venue: Crystal Jade Restaurant   
Chaired by: Daw Lat Lat Aye, UNDP                                                                                                                    Time: 15:00 – 17:00  
 

Sr.  Agenda Discussions Action Points  
 

1 Review the last meeting 
minutes 
 

 The last meeting minutes was reviewed.  

 Loy mentioned to add one point that “There should be noted in one 

place that discussed in DRR WG to use the symbol of resilience or 

DRR. (eg. Pyit Tine Daung)”  

 The updates from last meeting are as followed.  

- Public awareness camping for IDDR day is discussed with DG and 

need to send the plan of awareness camping.  

- DRR WG’s participation in AMCDRR is updated. If there are more 

than 5 agencies, DRR WG will participate in AMCDRR. There will be 

separate meeting for AMCDRR preparation if there are more than 5 

agencies commitments.   

 

2 Update for Disaster 
Management Handbook 
 

 The status of Disaster Management Handbook is updated by Policy 
TTF members.  

 BRAC and UN-Habitat suggested that the focus groups should start 
the discussion on each sector while waiting for the meeting with 
government and confirmation for the structure of Handbook.  

  Leads of the focus Groups 
to start the discussion on 
each sector. 

3 Sharing from DEPP workshop  
( Capacity Building TTF) 
 

 UN-Habitat, lead of Capacity Building TTF updated about DEPP/Start 
Workshop on Collaborative Approaches for Capacity Building in 
Disaster Preparedness.  

 The DEPP is a collaborative initiative of the Start Network, CDAC 

 DRR WG agreed to 
collaborate and Capacity 
Building TTF will be focal 
to work together for the 



Network and UKAID and the workshop is organized by Christian Aid.  

 The theme of the workshop is: lessons and experiences in 
collaborative capacity building for disaster preparedness.  

 DRR WG members suggested to strengthen the linkages with DRR 
WG and collaborative effort.    

 There will be another workshop and Christian Aid will engage with 
government and DRR WG members. 

further process.  
 

4 Update on Lesson Learnt 
Workshop on Strengthening 
Collaboration of CSO in Flood 
Response  (CDA/MCDRR) 
 

  CDA updated about the lesson learnt workshop on strengthening 
collaboration of CSOs in Flood Response.  

 Through DRR WG, Minister called for a meeting to National NGOs on 
5th August 2016 in Nay Pyi Taw. After that National NGOs and CSOs 
collaborated for Flood responses.  

 Following that the lesson learnt workshop was organized in Yangon 
on 24th Aug 2016 and DRR WG members also participated.  

 The workshop report will be shared to RRD soon.  

  

5 Disaster Risk Reduction Youth 
Volunteer 
Strategy(UNV/UNDP/UNICEF) 
 

 RRD is developing Disaster Risk Reduction Youth Volunteer Strategy 
with support from UNV, UNDP and UNICEF.  

 The draft strategy is presented to DRR WG members.  
 There will be a consultation workshop on Disaster Risk Reduction 

Youth Volunteer Strategy and DRR WG members will be invited.   

 For more information 
please contact to Hind  
( hind.sadik@undp.org ) 

6 Update of Core Humanitarian 
Standard translation and Next 
Steps for rolling out(Oxfam) 

 Oxfam updated on translation of Core Humanitarian Standard.  
 The first workshop was conducted and the draft translated version 

will be shared to DRR WG members.  
 There will be 2nd September 2016 at Oxfam and DRR WG members 

are invited to participate.  

 For more information, 
please contact to Su 
Thandar Win 
(SuThandarWin@oxfam.or
g.uk ) 

7 Update from MCCR  Action Aid Myanmar introduced the consortium coordinator of 
MCCR, Mr. Larir.  

 MCCR, 3rd phrase was launched and MCCR will collaborate with DRR 
WG activities.  

  

8 Experience sharing from Scout 
team(Dagon University) on DRR 
public awareness in Kyaung 
Gone Township after the flood 

 Myanmar Scout Association presented about their experience on 
helping communities for cleaning debris after the flood along with 
DRR public awareness in Kyaung Gone Township after the flood.  

 Scout team, students from Dagon University, Yangon University went 

  
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to help the community from Kyaung Gone Township.  
 Scout team also conducted DRR public awareness activities. ( Sharing 

the Do’s and Don’ts information on flood and cyclone developed by 
RRD collaboration with DRR WG and MCCDDM partners.  

 

Attendance list:  

No. Name Organization Email 

1 Marrane Mosberg UNICEF mmosberg@unicef.org  

2 Hind Sadik UNDP hind.sadik@undp.org 

3 Sreeja S Nair UN Habitat sreeja.unhabitat@gmail.com  

4 Serge Biatel Malteser International serge.biatel@gmail.com  

5 Nwe Yee Malteser International new.yee@malteser-international.org 

6 U Ohn Hlaing CHSS ohnhlaing3@gmail.com  

7 Daniel Gilfillan ANU daniel.gilfillan@anu.edu.au  

8 LAFIR Action Aid lafir.mohamed@actionaid.org 

9 Aung Ko Ko BRAC aung.ko.ko@brac.net  

10 Mai May Htar Phwy Bob UNDP mai.may.htar.phwy.bob@undp.org  

11 Dr. Khin May Win CDA MCDRR drkhinmwin@gmail.com 

12 Sharhank Mishra UN Habitat sharhank.unhabitat@gmail.com 

13 Hminglian Zava @ Marius Child Fund hlzava@childfund.org.au 

14 Loy Rego Mans Practitioner Network regoloy@gmail.com 

15 Roberto Sandoval FAO roberto.sandoval@fao.org  

16 Thura Tun AA thuratun.mm@gmail.com 

17 U Myint Ngwe ASDA myintngwe.oyin@gmail.com 

18 Kaung Satt Hein Myanmar Scout Association (DU) kalvin95119@gmail.com 

19 Alberto Aclarobel Borgo IRC alberto.sclarobelborgo@resue.org 

20 Genevieve Balolong Handicap International pm.safehospitals@hi.myanmar.org 

21 Su Thandar Win Oxfam suthandarwin@oxfam.org.uk  

22 Bhushan Shrestha BRACED/PLAN bhushan.shrestha@plan-international.org 

23 Aung Myat Khaing Christian Aid amk.ginga@gmail.com  
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24 YEESHU SHUKLA Christian Aid yshukla@christian-aid.org 

25  Lat Lat Aye  UNDP mai.may.htar.phwy.bob@undp.org  
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